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BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 
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BARBER · M24 0136388 

ORDER . 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTI 
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BARBER · M24 0136389 M~24 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# GU/ c 3C s-

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INJTIAL 
410 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE /( -Z3-o 1:__ IG7Z.. 

J 

~20--a-b f/Z--420 ASSEMBLE ACTION / () 

430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK \\-~\-Cb S9 

440 PROOF ' . ,. ,, ,; .. 1i!-62l-t16 bf7'° u rl1 /u. 
,~,,~ w; _,~, '' W '4 

,• .. 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE ii·r:·;c:9;2>z:''ic.> $ $;::; :+ \\~-66 s \) 
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

9 290~ 
//e:{ /-6C Zi.C-

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ·.,:~~\¥~'; /AAA-''°',€ 
')>'d. -,,,,. ,,,,,,,, ,),C'D: lillrl~b Wl+~ .--

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 
. 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER ff{;f}-Dh c..w 
510 DRILL AND TAP I :ft-d $\) [ "'. D 

SIGHT HOLES ,,--..... 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC n~~& ~f4 
/ 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) V~hd ~ 
, / 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY ;,g-g-ct /Y:'!?A.9 
B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD ld·-Y-06 7/?,o I~/£/. 
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

//!/) HOLE FOR CHAMFER J,;(-J'~()f::, 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY /,-!)-Ji>() (u ~ ,,Y;?/.'~· 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
J2.so LBS +/- .s LBS I 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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0 p # ~lllaMKJW2KAftlll>390 READINGS DATE INITIAL 

I 2 LBS MIN I '(~ 
_... 

560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 3~ 

CONT. 

~~ 
,..., 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I '-(5/ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I I .020 MIN I • c;)~ ·Q~ I) FIRING PIN INDENT 

p 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND .<15ASSl 
650 TARGET @ 

MALFUNCTION(' ff m..v,1 0, ~ e.J CORRECTION {J{(_ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+I· .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

d-31 ;) .J ;;__ ;).35 B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS --

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK' 
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BARBER - M24 0136391 

Profile sws 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: M. Mckinney 11 /28/06 

1.0 ------

. 
·•l 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. 

·-·--· ···- ----------'-"""'--·./ 
0.0'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.608 0.045 0.021 0.038 0.048 Set Trigger 

2.493 0.046 0.022 0.037 0.049 Set Trigger 

2.345 0.047 0.024 0.037 0.046 Sei Trigger 

2.507 0.049 0.025 0.037 0.049 

2.584 0.050 0.025 0.036 0.049 

;'.5 (Av:; 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/28/2006 6:43:29 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0136392 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles 

Note: M. Mckinney 11/28/06 

4.5 1··------------~----· 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 I----------"-----------+----····-

0 

~ 2.51---------------------+----___,..-"-=,~~~--L---------,..---;Lr)~)-----

9 

1.5 

0.5 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.523 0.054 0.031 0.036 0.045 Set Trigger 

2 2.582 0.052 0.030 0.036 0.044 Set Trigger 

3 2.515 0.052 0.029 0.036 0.044 Set Trigger 

4 2.622 0.050 0.028 o_.035 0.044 

5 2.528 0.050 0.027 0.036 0.043 

n$-S5" ~J C{ ' • 

TriggE!f Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/28/2006 6:45:29 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0136393 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifie Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs ini. 
Note: M. Mckinney 11/28/06 

5.01 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 --

3.0 -------
F 
0 

r 
c 2.5 

e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 ----- -

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

3.203 0.040 0.013 0.032 0.061 Set Trigger 

2 3.193 0.041 0.015 0.032 0.058 Set Trigger 

3 3.221 0.043 0.017 0.031 0.058 Set Trigger 

4 3.169 0.043 0.018 0.032 0.057 

5 3.118 0.040 0.015 0.032 0.055 

3. f'? ~J" 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/28/2006 6:47:32 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0136394 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifie 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 11/28/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: 
.Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs after 20 cycles 

-----·--·--··--------------------,----T~------ ----- --·--·----

~ 2.51-------'------'-!-----I--'/_!../.'----\--++.\---+-'----+•'--+-------+-----~--------·· 

e 

2.0 ----·· 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0'-------'----------'-------------------------------~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Typ0 

1 3.066 0.043 0.019 0.032 0.056 Set Trigger 

2 3.009 0.043 0.020 0.032 0.055 Set Trigger 

3 2.884 0.042 0.019 0.033 0.054 Set Trigger 

4 2.829 0.042 0.019 0.033 0.053 

5 3.080 0.035 0.012 0.031 0.057 

~~ "17 J\.v1, 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/28/2006 6:49:13 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0136395 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 11/28/06 

~ 2.5 ------ ... 

e 

1.01------------__, ___ _ 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. ini. 

o.ol=--=--=-=·=·--·-=--==· =======================~:__.:._ __ _; _______ _;_ ______ _ 
.ODO .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.890 0.074 0.046 0.033 0.088 Set Trigger 

2 3.942 0.074 0.046 0.032 0.088 Set Trigger 

3 3.990 0.074 0.046 0.032 0.089 Set Trigger 

4 3.959 0.073 0.045 0.033 0.087 -S2r 

5 3.863 0.073 0.045 0.033 0.087 S·::t: 

}_ 1)A-"? 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/28/2006 8:28:14 PM 
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0 

BARBER · M24 0136396 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 11/28/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

5.0 ----·--------------------------------------------· 

4.51----------------

3.5 

3.0 ____ , ________ ....... __ _ 

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.5--

1.0 ... 

0.5 ------··-------'--------+-B--------------

'"'-·---·------"'--""' 
O.OL----------------------'---------------------~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

3.945 0.074 0.046 0.033 0.090 Set Trigger 

3.812 0.074 0.047 0.033 0.085 Set Trigger 

3.877 0.073 0.047 0.034 0.084 Sei Tr.gger 

3.835 0.073 0.047 0.034 0.083 

3.798 0.073 0.047 0.034 0.083 

3.~5 ;."we.. , I 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/28/2006 8:28:50 PM 
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BARBER - M24 0136397 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.5-----

4.0 

3.5 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 11/28/06 

3.0 ---------- --·· 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 -----------

1.0 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: Mf24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: Final Test & To Reset 2.5 lbs. 

o.oi=::::.==:..:.========----=-==:':::....----------:__::::.__ __ __:_~--------~------­
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.345 0.047 0.024 0.036 0.042 Set Trigger 

2 2.321 0.047 0.025 0.036 0.041 Set Trigger 

3 2.434 0.048 0.024 0.034 0.045 Set Trigger 

4 2.518 0.046 0.023 0.035 0.045 

5 2.471 0.046 0.023 0.035 0.045 

'! '1 'J -<c C.... A-v1 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/28/2006 8:29:32 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER · M24 0136398 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
M. Mckinney 11/28/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: Reset To 4.0 lbs. For Target & Accuracy 

~ 2.5---------------ilir--------:----------:--~1-"1----,------,---------------­

e 

2.0 - - -

1 0 ---- ------------111------------:------,------,--------i----------·---·-· 

D.5----------,-------~w---------i------,----------

0.0'----------------------------------------------~ 

000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 4.120 0.053 

2 4.226 0.053 

3 4.199 0.053 

4 4.224 0.052 

5 4.321 0.053 

'i,J2 A-v), 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.023 0.030 

0.024 0.029 

0.023 0.029 

0.024 0.029 

0.024 0.029 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.095 

0.096 

0.095 

0.093 

0.096 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 M~§~336437 



BARBER · M24 0136399 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6616305. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/11/2006 05:39 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.000 
0.018 
0.018 
0.762 
0.061 
0.118 
0.229 
0.076 
0.123 
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BARBER· M24 0136400 

SERIAL NUMBER: G66l6305.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: l 
FILE DATE: l2/ll/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:39 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.023 
-0.056 
0.06l 
2.46l 
l.674 
2.581 
0.38l 
1. 382 
0.899 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.226 
0.960 
0.673 

-0.654 
-0.286 
-1.235 
-0.534 
0.057 
0.610 

-0.583 
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y 

-0.736 
-0.628 
-0.662 
-0.530 
-0.278 

0.041 
0.336 
0.393 
0.567 
0.938 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0136401 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616305. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/11/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:39 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.019 
0.055 
0.058 
2.652 
1.424 
2.675 
0.168 
1. 640 
0.910 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.886 
0.981 
0.993 
0.813 

-0.467 
0.081 

-0.185 
-0.432 
-1.198 
-1.659 
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y 
0.737 
0.472 

-0.050 
-0.283 
0.858 

-0.081 
-0.210 
-0.370 
-0.566 
0.041 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0136402 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616305. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/11/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:39 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.162 
0.079 
0.180 
2.150 
1.431 
2.157 
0.162 
1.250 
0.711 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.112 
2: 0.209 
3: 1.083 
4: 0. 855 
5: -0.099 
6: -0.573 
7: -0.614 
8: -0.311 
9: -0.989 

10: -1.067 
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y 
-0.740 
-0.454 

0.192 
0.379 
0.294 
0.232 

-0.185 
0.016 
0.691 
0.369 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0136403 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86616305. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/11/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:39 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.099 
-0.051 
0.111 
l.871 
1. 526 
2.173 
0.263 
1.176 
0.725 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.115 
0.901 
0.177 
0.377 
0.203 

-0.158 
0.109 

-0.330 
-0.646 
-0.756 
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y 

-0.497 
0.810 
0.787 

-0.062 
0.191 
0.295 

-0.604 
-0.655 
-0.716 
-0.058 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0136404 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616305. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/11/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:39 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.059 
0.062 
0.086 
1.407 
1.554 
1.651 
0.111 
0.964 
0.566 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.334 
0.890 
0.383 

-0.162 
-0.517 
-0.281 
-0.502 
0.231 
0.257 

-0.042 
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y 

0.893 
0.550 

-0.541 
-0.661 
-0.314 
-0.112 
0.102 
0.449 
0.147 
0.109 

6 
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